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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE80 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 5610 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 10974.80 35.23 5.09 40.32 54.00 13.68 Horizontal PASS 

2 12026.70 35.85 5.34 41.19 54.00 12.81 Horizontal PASS 

3 17991.18 32.58 13.66 46.24 54.00 7.76 Horizontal PASS 

4 10978.25 42.52 5.08 47.60 74.00 26.40 Horizontal PASS 

5 12086.50 43.12 5.26 48.38 74.00 25.62 Horizontal PASS 

6 17860.08 38.97 13.86 52.83 74.00 21.17 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE80 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 5610 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11429.06 35.53 5.20 40.73 54.00 13.27 Vertical PASS 

2 12641.59 35.43 5.99 41.42 54.00 12.58 Vertical PASS 

3 17995.78 32.75 13.73 46.48 54.00 7.52 Vertical PASS 

4 11411.05 42.24 5.32 47.56 74.00 26.44 Vertical PASS 

5 12646.95 42.46 6.11 48.57 74.00 25.43 Vertical PASS 

6 17998.08 39.21 13.76 52.97 74.00 21.03 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE80 Band: U-UNII-3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 5775 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11464.33 36.09 5.00 41.09 54.00 12.91 Horizontal PASS 

2 12234.86 35.99 5.34 41.33 54.00 12.67 Horizontal PASS 

3 17851.26 32.58 13.97 46.55 54.00 7.45 Horizontal PASS 

4 11457.05 43.37 5.03 48.40 74.00 25.60 Horizontal PASS 

5 12410.05 41.96 6.05 48.01 74.00 25.99 Horizontal PASS 

6 17894.20 39.34 13.42 52.76 74.00 21.24 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE80 Band: U-UNII-3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 5775 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 10960.62 35.63 5.11 40.74 54.00 13.26 Vertical PASS 

2 12411.58 35.13 6.02 41.15 54.00 12.85 Vertical PASS 

3 17833.24 32.90 13.28 46.18 54.00 7.82 Vertical PASS 

4 10912.31 43.16 4.87 48.03 74.00 25.97 Vertical PASS 

5 12389.35 42.27 6.04 48.31 74.00 25.69 Vertical PASS 

6 17837.84 39.74 13.48 53.22 74.00 20.78 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE160 Band: U-UNII-1 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 5250 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 10983.62 35.42 5.08 40.50 54.00 13.50 Horizontal PASS 

2 12398.93 35.33 6.24 41.57 54.00 12.43 Horizontal PASS 

3 17846.66 32.31 13.84 46.15 54.00 7.85 Horizontal PASS 

4 11030.77 43.11 4.54 47.65 74.00 26.35 Horizontal PASS 

5 12414.65 42.08 5.96 48.04 74.00 25.96 Horizontal PASS 

6 17972.40 39.61 13.39 53.00 74.00 21.00 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE160 Band: U-UNII-1 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 5250 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 10933.78 35.91 5.02 40.93 54.00 13.07 Vertical PASS 

2 12385.90 35.35 5.97 41.32 54.00 12.68 Vertical PASS 

3 17998.08 32.50 13.76 46.26 54.00 7.74 Vertical PASS 

4 10798.46 43.30 4.37 47.67 74.00 26.33 Vertical PASS 

5 12461.80 42.44 5.29 47.73 74.00 26.27 Vertical PASS 

6 17977.77 39.32 13.47 52.79 74.00 21.21 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE160 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 5570 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 10960.23 35.40 5.11 40.51 54.00 13.49 Horizontal PASS 

2 12395.86 35.27 6.17 41.44 54.00 12.56 Horizontal PASS 

3 17850.88 32.39 13.98 46.37 54.00 7.63 Horizontal PASS 

4 10958.32 42.23 5.12 47.35 74.00 26.65 Horizontal PASS 

5 12367.88 42.79 5.60 48.39 74.00 25.61 Horizontal PASS 

6 17983.13 39.66 13.54 53.20 74.00 20.80 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE160 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 5570 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11365.43 35.47 5.14 40.61 54.00 13.39 Vertical PASS 

2 12403.15 35.36 6.19 41.55 54.00 12.45 Vertical PASS 

3 17995.02 32.57 13.72 46.29 54.00 7.71 Vertical PASS 

4 11507.27 43.68 4.82 48.50 74.00 25.50 Vertical PASS 

5 12675.71 42.37 6.06 48.43 74.00 25.57 Vertical PASS 

6 17815.61 40.17 12.52 52.69 74.00 21.31 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5720 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5729.24 67.72 14.91 82.63 - - Horizontal NA 

2 10958.70 35.65 5.12 40.77 54.00 13.23 Horizontal PASS 

3 12386.66 35.22 5.98 41.20 54.00 12.80 Horizontal PASS 

4 17994.25 32.41 13.71 46.12 54.00 7.88 Horizontal PASS 

5 5729.06 73.60 14.91 88.51 - - Horizontal NA 

6 10926.11 43.29 4.96 48.25 74.00 25.75 Horizontal PASS 

7 12128.29 43.25 4.94 48.19 74.00 25.81 Horizontal PASS 

8 17889.60 39.57 13.48 53.05 74.00 20.95 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5720 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5729.42 62.91 14.91 77.82 - - Vertical NA 

2 10918.06 36.30 4.91 41.21 54.00 12.79 Vertical PASS 

3 12369.03 35.78 5.62 41.40 54.00 12.60 Vertical PASS 

4 17984.28 32.94 13.57 46.51 54.00 7.49 Vertical PASS 

5 5729.24 69.42 14.91 84.33 - - Vertical NA 

6 10917.68 42.80 4.90 47.70 74.00 26.30 Vertical PASS 

7 12095.32 43.08 5.22 48.30 74.00 25.70 Vertical PASS 

8 17829.03 40.56 13.10 53.66 74.00 20.34 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE40 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 5710 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5729.06 63.99 14.91 78.90 - - Horizontal NA 

2 11103.60 36.60 4.09 40.69 54.00 13.31 Horizontal PASS 

3 12382.83 35.39 5.91 41.30 54.00 12.70 Horizontal PASS 

4 17852.80 32.32 13.96 46.28 54.00 7.72 Horizontal PASS 

5 5728.87 70.33 14.91 85.24 - - Horizontal NA 

6 10922.66 43.19 4.94 48.13 74.00 25.87 Horizontal PASS 

7 12382.06 42.13 5.89 48.02 74.00 25.98 Horizontal PASS 

8 17985.43 39.33 13.58 52.91 74.00 21.09 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE40 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 5710 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5728.69 60.09 14.91 75.00 - - Vertical NA 

2 11362.36 36.26 5.12 41.38 54.00 12.62 Vertical PASS 

3 12389.35 35.64 6.04 41.68 54.00 12.32 Vertical PASS 

4 17983.90 32.51 13.56 46.07 54.00 7.93 Vertical PASS 

5 5728.51 65.98 14.91 80.89 - - Vertical NA 

6 11361.98 44.35 5.12 49.47 74.00 24.53 Vertical PASS 

7 12436.88 43.51 5.50 49.01 74.00 24.99 Vertical PASS 

8 17842.44 40.40 13.66 54.06 74.00 19.94 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE80 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 5690 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5728.87 61.47 14.91 76.38 - - Horizontal NA 

2 10773.93 36.64 4.35 40.99 54.00 13.01 Horizontal PASS 

3 12022.87 36.41 5.32 41.73 54.00 12.27 Horizontal PASS 

4 17854.71 32.31 13.93 46.24 54.00 7.76 Horizontal PASS 

5 5728.32 67.41 14.91 82.32 - - Horizontal NA 

6 10773.54 43.25 4.35 47.60 74.00 26.40 Horizontal PASS 

7 12078.07 43.26 5.30 48.56 74.00 25.44 Horizontal PASS 

8 17974.70 39.58 13.43 53.01 74.00 20.99 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE80 Band: U-UNII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 5690 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5728.69 56.39 14.91 71.30 - - Vertical NA 

2 10918.45 35.48 4.91 40.39 54.00 13.61 Vertical PASS 

3 12379.00 35.77 5.83 41.60 54.00 12.40 Vertical PASS 

4 17983.52 33.34 13.55 46.89 54.00 7.11 Vertical PASS 

5 5728.14 63.81 14.91 78.72 - - Vertical NA 

6 10953.33 42.24 5.12 47.36 74.00 26.64 Vertical PASS 

7 12395.86 41.89 6.17 48.06 74.00 25.94 Vertical PASS 

8 17984.67 39.70 13.57 53.27 74.00 20.73 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5180 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5171.71 44.86 13.90 58.76 - - Horizontal NA 

2 11468.55 36.78 4.97 41.75 54.00 12.25 Horizontal PASS 

3 12404.30 35.88 6.17 42.05 54.00 11.95 Horizontal PASS 

4 17984.67 33.30 13.57 46.87 54.00 7.13 Horizontal PASS 

5 5171.16 51.55 13.90 65.45 - - Horizontal NA 

6 11492.32 43.13 4.85 47.98 74.00 26.02 Horizontal PASS 

7 12388.96 42.18 6.03 48.21 74.00 25.79 Horizontal PASS 

8 17993.48 40.02 13.69 53.71 74.00 20.29 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5180 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5171.71 42.01 13.90 55.91 - - Vertical NA 

2 10776.61 36.49 4.35 40.84 54.00 13.16 Vertical PASS 

3 12401.61 35.74 6.23 41.97 54.00 12.03 Vertical PASS 

4 17982.75 33.47 13.54 47.01 54.00 6.99 Vertical PASS 

5 5171.71 47.97 13.90 61.87 - - Vertical NA 

6 10776.23 43.84 4.35 48.19 74.00 25.81 Vertical PASS 

7 12401.23 43.04 6.24 49.28 74.00 24.72 Vertical PASS 

8 17842.44 39.79 13.66 53.45 74.00 20.55 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5200 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5191.14 42.16 13.92 56.08 - - Horizontal NA 

2 11461.27 35.87 5.01 40.88 54.00 13.12 Horizontal PASS 

3 12240.99 35.88 5.35 41.23 54.00 12.77 Horizontal PASS 

4 17863.53 32.42 13.82 46.24 54.00 7.76 Horizontal PASS 

5 5191.14 48.43 13.92 62.35 - - Horizontal NA 

6 11490.78 43.41 4.86 48.27 74.00 25.73 Horizontal PASS 

7 12098.77 43.21 5.20 48.41 74.00 25.59 Horizontal PASS 

8 17857.78 39.74 13.89 53.63 74.00 20.37 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5200 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5190.96 39.72 13.92 53.64 - - Vertical NA 

2 10919.98 35.91 4.92 40.83 54.00 13.17 Vertical PASS 

3 12400.46 35.06 6.25 41.31 54.00 12.69 Vertical PASS 

4 17988.50 33.07 13.62 46.69 54.00 7.31 Vertical PASS 

5 5190.77 46.46 13.92 60.38 - - Vertical NA 

6 10919.60 43.01 4.92 47.93 74.00 26.07 Vertical PASS 

7 12408.51 42.31 6.08 48.39 74.00 25.61 Vertical PASS 

8 17976.23 39.50 13.44 52.94 74.00 21.06 Vertical PASS 

 
  



 

Page 155 / 364  
Report No.: TCWA24030002805 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5240 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11389.58 35.71 5.31 41.02 54.00 12.98 Horizontal PASS 

2 12402.76 35.29 6.20 41.49 54.00 12.51 Horizontal PASS 

3 17996.55 32.63 13.74 46.37 54.00 7.63 Horizontal PASS 

4 11489.63 42.80 4.86 47.66 74.00 26.34 Horizontal PASS 

5 12377.85 43.47 5.81 49.28 74.00 24.72 Horizontal PASS 

6 17995.78 39.45 13.73 53.18 74.00 20.82 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5240 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 10960.23 35.63 5.11 40.74 54.00 13.26 Vertical PASS 

2 12379.76 35.29 5.84 41.13 54.00 12.87 Vertical PASS 

3 17858.93 32.42 13.88 46.30 54.00 7.70 Vertical PASS 

4 10937.23 42.15 5.04 47.19 74.00 26.81 Vertical PASS 

5 12411.20 43.29 6.03 49.32 74.00 24.68 Vertical PASS 

6 17845.51 39.59 13.80 53.39 74.00 20.61 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5260 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11476.22 36.01 4.93 40.94 54.00 13.06 Horizontal PASS 

2 12656.16 35.48 6.15 41.63 54.00 12.37 Horizontal PASS 

3 17985.82 32.95 13.58 46.53 54.00 7.47 Horizontal PASS 

4 11402.61 42.42 5.38 47.80 74.00 26.20 Horizontal PASS 

5 12655.77 42.56 6.16 48.72 74.00 25.28 Horizontal PASS 

6 17862.38 39.43 13.82 53.25 74.00 20.75 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5260 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11534.87 36.28 4.87 41.15 54.00 12.85 Vertical PASS 

2 12665.74 35.44 6.11 41.55 54.00 12.45 Vertical PASS 

3 17980.83 32.90 13.51 46.41 54.00 7.59 Vertical PASS 

4 11399.16 42.87 5.38 48.25 74.00 25.75 Vertical PASS 

5 12653.86 42.54 6.16 48.70 74.00 25.30 Vertical PASS 

6 17970.10 40.17 13.36 53.53 74.00 20.47 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5300 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11519.92 36.03 4.84 40.87 54.00 13.13 Horizontal PASS 

2 12406.98 35.58 6.12 41.70 54.00 12.30 Horizontal PASS 

3 17978.92 33.19 13.49 46.68 54.00 7.32 Horizontal PASS 

4 11289.53 43.40 4.69 48.09 74.00 25.91 Horizontal PASS 

5 12331.84 43.22 5.12 48.34 74.00 25.66 Horizontal PASS 

6 17991.57 39.23 13.67 52.90 74.00 21.10 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5300 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11370.03 35.79 5.17 40.96 54.00 13.04 Vertical PASS 

2 12320.34 36.61 5.06 41.67 54.00 12.33 Vertical PASS 

3 17907.23 32.85 13.30 46.15 54.00 7.85 Vertical PASS 

4 11379.23 42.68 5.24 47.92 74.00 26.08 Vertical PASS 

5 12397.78 42.75 6.22 48.97 74.00 25.03 Vertical PASS 

6 17989.65 39.58 13.64 53.22 74.00 20.78 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5320 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5323.33 32.47 14.55 47.02 - - Horizontal NA 

2 10973.27 36.83 5.09 41.92 54.00 12.08 Horizontal PASS 

3 12406.60 35.08 6.13 41.21 54.00 12.79 Horizontal PASS 

4 17993.87 32.71 13.71 46.42 54.00 7.58 Horizontal PASS 

5 5324.06 38.22 14.55 52.77 - - Horizontal NA 

6 10776.61 42.73 4.35 47.08 74.00 26.92 Horizontal PASS 

7 12365.96 42.96 5.56 48.52 74.00 25.48 Horizontal PASS 

8 17996.17 39.38 13.73 53.11 74.00 20.89 Horizontal PASS 

 
  



 

Page 162 / 364  
Report No.: TCWA24030002805 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5320 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5323.51 32.38 14.55 46.93 - - Vertical NA 

2 10915.00 35.68 4.88 40.56 54.00 13.44 Vertical PASS 

3 12390.11 35.26 6.06 41.32 54.00 12.68 Vertical PASS 

4 17977.38 33.09 13.46 46.55 54.00 7.45 Vertical PASS 

5 5323.33 37.21 14.55 51.76 - - Vertical NA 

6 10988.22 42.36 5.07 47.43 74.00 26.57 Vertical PASS 

7 12668.04 43.19 6.09 49.28 74.00 24.72 Vertical PASS 

8 17991.57 40.29 13.67 53.96 74.00 20.04 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5500 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5492.00 35.69 14.63 50.32 - - Horizontal NA 

2 11421.40 36.14 5.25 41.39 54.00 12.61 Horizontal PASS 

3 12380.15 35.24 5.85 41.09 54.00 12.91 Horizontal PASS 

4 17999.62 32.13 13.79 45.92 54.00 8.08 Horizontal PASS 

5 5492.00 42.04 14.63 56.67 - - Horizontal NA 

6 11372.71 42.64 5.20 47.84 74.00 26.16 Horizontal PASS 

7 12550.35 42.90 5.19 48.09 74.00 25.91 Horizontal PASS 

8 17985.82 38.89 13.58 52.47 74.00 21.53 Horizontal PASS 

 
  



 

Page 164 / 364  
Report No.: TCWA24030002805 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5500 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5491.82 33.50 14.63 48.13 - - Vertical NA 

2 11378.85 35.28 5.24 40.52 54.00 13.48 Vertical PASS 

3 12194.22 35.33 5.21 40.54 54.00 13.46 Vertical PASS 

4 17991.95 32.04 13.68 45.72 54.00 8.28 Vertical PASS 

5 5491.63 40.39 14.63 55.02 - - Vertical NA 

6 11373.10 42.04 5.20 47.24 74.00 26.76 Vertical PASS 

7 12428.45 42.29 5.67 47.96 74.00 26.04 Vertical PASS 

8 17360.58 40.67 12.20 52.87 68.20 15.33 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5600 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5591.19 32.98 14.71 47.69 - - Horizontal NA 

2 11520.30 36.11 4.84 40.95 54.00 13.05 Horizontal PASS 

3 12410.81 35.77 6.04 41.81 54.00 12.19 Horizontal PASS 

4 17975.47 32.89 13.43 46.32 54.00 7.68 Horizontal PASS 

5 5591.00 39.81 14.71 54.52 - - Horizontal NA 

6 11456.67 42.86 5.03 47.89 74.00 26.11 Horizontal PASS 

7 12396.25 42.20 6.18 48.38 74.00 25.62 Horizontal PASS 

8 17971.63 39.45 13.38 52.83 74.00 21.17 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5600 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5591.37 31.84 14.71 46.55 - - Vertical NA 

2 11360.06 36.17 5.10 41.27 54.00 12.73 Vertical PASS 

3 12256.71 35.91 5.31 41.22 54.00 12.78 Vertical PASS 

4 17991.18 32.60 13.66 46.26 54.00 7.74 Vertical PASS 

5 5590.82 38.44 14.71 53.15 - - Vertical NA 

6 11359.68 43.69 5.10 48.79 74.00 25.21 Vertical PASS 

7 12392.41 42.01 6.10 48.11 74.00 25.89 Vertical PASS 

8 17976.23 39.26 13.44 52.70 74.00 21.30 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5700 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5690.92 36.70 14.91 51.61 - - Horizontal NA 

2 11383.06 37.30 5.27 42.57 54.00 11.43 Horizontal PASS 

3 12655.39 35.43 6.16 41.59 54.00 12.41 Horizontal PASS 

4 17978.92 32.45 13.49 45.94 54.00 8.06 Horizontal PASS 

5 5690.92 43.45 14.91 58.36 - - Horizontal NA 

6 11382.68 42.40 5.27 47.67 74.00 26.33 Horizontal PASS 

7 12710.59 42.59 5.84 48.43 68.20 19.77 Horizontal PASS 

8 17977.38 39.32 13.46 52.78 74.00 21.22 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5700 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5690.92 33.75 14.91 48.66 - - Vertical NA 

2 11382.68 37.04 5.27 42.31 54.00 11.69 Vertical PASS 

3 12400.08 35.05 6.26 41.31 54.00 12.69 Vertical PASS 

4 17858.93 32.71 13.88 46.59 54.00 7.41 Vertical PASS 

5 5690.92 41.06 14.91 55.97 - - Vertical NA 

6 11449.00 42.89 5.08 47.97 74.00 26.03 Vertical PASS 

7 12395.10 42.12 6.16 48.28 74.00 25.72 Vertical PASS 

8 17996.55 39.09 13.74 52.83 74.00 21.17 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5745 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11473.53 38.37 4.95 43.32 54.00 10.68 Horizontal PASS 

2 12395.86 35.93 6.17 42.10 54.00 11.90 Horizontal PASS 

3 17996.17 32.65 13.73 46.38 54.00 7.62 Horizontal PASS 

4 11473.53 45.45 4.95 50.40 74.00 23.60 Horizontal PASS 

5 12395.48 42.39 6.17 48.56 74.00 25.44 Horizontal PASS 

6 17996.55 39.27 13.74 53.01 74.00 20.99 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5745 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11472.77 37.26 4.95 42.21 54.00 11.79 Vertical PASS 

2 12695.64 35.34 5.96 41.30 54.00 12.70 Vertical PASS 

3 17843.59 32.36 13.72 46.08 54.00 7.92 Vertical PASS 

4 11473.15 44.42 4.95 49.37 74.00 24.63 Vertical PASS 

5 12696.79 42.24 5.95 48.19 74.00 25.81 Vertical PASS 

6 17982.37 39.23 13.54 52.77 74.00 21.23 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5785 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5777.28 32.42 15.67 48.09 - - Horizontal NA 

2 11553.65 37.15 4.96 42.11 54.00 11.89 Horizontal PASS 

3 12045.48 35.47 5.42 40.89 54.00 13.11 Horizontal PASS 

4 17995.02 32.34 13.72 46.06 54.00 7.94 Horizontal PASS 

5 5777.09 39.42 15.67 55.09 - - Horizontal NA 

6 11552.12 43.49 4.92 48.41 74.00 25.59 Horizontal PASS 

7 12056.60 42.97 5.40 48.37 74.00 25.63 Horizontal PASS 

8 17888.83 39.42 13.49 52.91 74.00 21.09 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5785 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 11553.27 36.35 4.95 41.30 54.00 12.70 Vertical PASS 

2 12413.88 35.29 5.97 41.26 54.00 12.74 Vertical PASS 

3 17855.86 32.31 13.91 46.22 54.00 7.78 Vertical PASS 

4 11455.13 43.29 5.04 48.33 74.00 25.67 Vertical PASS 

5 12385.51 41.91 5.96 47.87 74.00 26.13 Vertical PASS 

6 17839.76 39.63 13.55 53.18 74.00 20.82 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5825 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5817.06 40.51 15.66 56.17 - - Horizontal NA 

2 11632.62 35.94 4.68 40.62 54.00 13.38 Horizontal PASS 

3 12400.85 35.43 6.24 41.67 54.00 12.33 Horizontal PASS 

4 17988.88 32.54 13.63 46.17 54.00 7.83 Horizontal PASS 

5 5816.51 47.23 15.66 62.89 - - Horizontal NA 

6 11633.39 43.52 4.66 48.18 74.00 25.82 Horizontal PASS 

7 12387.43 42.63 6.00 48.63 74.00 25.37 Horizontal PASS 

8 17980.83 39.80 13.51 53.31 74.00 20.69 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax-HE20 26t-0 Band: U-UNII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 5825 

IMEI: 863547050056742 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: Polarity: Y 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5816.51 35.77 15.66 51.43 - - Vertical NA 

2 11520.30 36.42 4.84 41.26 54.00 12.74 Vertical PASS 

3 12380.53 34.80 5.86 40.66 54.00 13.34 Vertical PASS 

4 17985.82 32.62 13.58 46.20 54.00 7.80 Vertical PASS 

5 5816.14 42.88 15.66 58.54 - - Vertical NA 

6 11530.27 43.52 4.86 48.38 74.00 25.62 Vertical PASS 

7 12403.91 42.24 6.18 48.42 74.00 25.58 Vertical PASS 

8 17994.25 39.14 13.71 52.85 74.00 21.15 Vertical PASS 

 
  


